

1923 Highfield Cres. S.E. Calgary, AB T2G 5M1 • tel: 403-287-8003 • fax: 403-287-9003 • www.johnsonsystems.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

JOHNSON SYSTEMS INC. ACQUIRED BY A PRIVATE INVESTOR GROUP

CALGARY, ALBERTA, JULY 9, 2024 – JOHNSON SYSTEMS INC. (JSI) has been acquired by a Private Investor Group.

Johnson Systems Inc. (JSI) Founder, Shaun Johnson states, "After 37 years it was time for me to step back and let new talent take control of the day-to-day operations. All existing staff will be retained, and I will remain full-time with focus strictly on technical-project sales and product development which is what I enjoy the most. JSI will continue business as usual with all existing product lines and increased efforts toward new products. This is an exciting opportunity for all the JSI staff as we ramp things up through this year and into 2025. Our Dealers and Distributors can look forward to some very exciting and unique products becoming available later this year!"

For more information or questions, email sjohnson@johnsonsystems.com.

-30-

ABOUT JOHNSON SYSTEMS INC. (JSI):

For over 30 years, Johnson Systems Inc. has provided state-of-the-art retrofit lighting solutions to museums, auditoriums, theatres, conference centers, theme parks and more.

For further information, please contact:

Shaun Johnson JOHNSON SYSTEMS INC. 1923 Highfield Cres. S.E. Calgary, AB T2G 5M1 Phone: 403.287.8003

Fax: 403.287.9003

E-mail: sjohnson@johnsonsystems.com

www.johnsonsystems.com